



**Bid Tabulation
Citywide Sanitary Sewer Spot Repairs
Contract B - B17-27**

Route Various
 County Kane
 Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 6/14 at 2 p.m.

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahan, IL 60410		Suburban General Construction Inc. 1019 E. 31st Street LaGrange Park, IL 60526		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St Morris, IL 60450		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
				UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Exploratory Excavation, 10 FT	FT	40	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
2	Tree Removal (6 to 15 Units Diameter)	UNIT	46	\$ 20.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,932.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,288.00
3	Tree Removal (Over 15 Units Diameter)	UNIT	96	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,784.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,032.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,360.00
4	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	945	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 30,240.00
5	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	24	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 288.00
6	Storm Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12" RCP	LF	16	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
7	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 6", PVC SDR-26, Type A	FT	65	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 11,180.00
8	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 6", PVC SDR-26, Type B, 7'-10' Deep (Douglas Ave., Flagg St.)	FT	14	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 381.00	\$ 5,334.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,520.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 6", PVC SDR-26, Type B, 12'-14' Deep (S. Lincoln Ave., Keck Ave.)	FT	20	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,800.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26, 5'-7' Deep (Ridgeway Ave.)	FT	12	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 271.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,520.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26, 7'-10' Deep (Lebanon St., Reckinger Rd., Flagg St., Lafayette St., Parker St., Lakelawn Blvd.)	FT	185	\$ 225.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 37,925.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 34,780.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 41,625.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 62,900.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 44,400.00
12	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC SDR-26, 10'-12' Deep (Homer Ave., Jackson St., 5th St., Kingsway Dr., Western Ave., Old Indian Trl.)	FT	255	\$ 325.00	\$ 82,875.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 43,350.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 35,190.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 121,125.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 66,300.00
13	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC DR-18 C-900, 5' Deep (Garfield Ave)	FT	18	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00
14	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC DR-18 C-900, 8'-10' Deep (Talma Ave., Wyckwood Dr.)	FT	49	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,535.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 11,711.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 12,005.00
15	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 8", PVC DR-18 C-900, 14'-15' Deep (Keck Ave.)	FT	16	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 342.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 9,760.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
16	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10", PVC SDR-26, 6'-8' Deep (Center Ave.)	FT	12	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 2,904.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 6,996.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,580.00
17	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10", PVC SDR-26, 8'-10' Deep (Pleasure Ct/Elmwood Dr.)	FT	125	\$ 175.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 30,750.00
18	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 10", PVC DR-18 C-900, 15'-18' Deep (Keck Ave.)	FT	27	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 11,421.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 18,495.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 16,470.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 13,689.00
19	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 12", PVC SDR-26, 12'-14' Deep (Lincoln Ave.)	FT	16	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 6,016.00	\$ 349.00	\$ 5,584.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 9,440.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 13,328.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 6,016.00
20	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 16", PVC DR-25 AWWA C-905, 7'-8' Deep (S. Commonwealth Ave.)	FT	12	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,140.00
21	Sanitary Sewer Removal and Replacement, 24", PVC DR-25 AWWA C-905, 12'-14' Deep (S. Lincoln Ave.)	FT	18	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00

				Engineer's Estimate		Swallow Construction Corporation 4250 Lacey Road Downers Grove, IL 60515		Superior Excavating Co. P.O. Box 575 Channahan, IL 60410		Suburban General Construction Inc. 1019 E. 31st Street LaGrange Park, IL 60526		Brandt Excavating, Inc. 385 E. Hoover St Morris, IL 60450		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc. 722 E. South St., Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
22	Pressure Testing Sanitary Sewer Joints	EA	14	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,350.00
23	Sanitary Manhole External Drop Connection Installation (Talma Ave.)	EA	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
24	Sanitary Manhole External Drop Connection Tee and 2' pipe repair (Wyckwood Dr.)	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
25	Sanitary Manhole Removal & Replacement, Type A, 4' Dia. (Parker Ave.)	EA	2	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 15,550.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
26	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, 4' Dia. (Flagg St.)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 7,775.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
27	Fire Hydrant to be Relocated	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 6,422.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	Water Service Removal and Replacement in Sanitary Repair Trench, 1"	LF	32	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,664.00
29	Filling Existing Sewer with CLSM	CY	6	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 1,992.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
30	Brick and Mortar Downstream Pipe End of Sewer to be Abandoned	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,056.00
31	Storm, Sanitary, and Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
32	Temporary Pavement, 1 1/2"	SY	50	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,050.00
33	Class D Patching, 4.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	451	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,570.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 32,021.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 36,531.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,785.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,825.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,845.00
34	Class D Patching, 6.5" Binder & 1.5" Surface (Jackson St., S. Lincoln Ave., Douglas Ave., Ridgeway Ave., Prairie St., & Elmwood Dr.)	SY	401	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,080.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 32,481.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 36,491.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,085.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 42,105.00
35	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	40	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 2,040.00
36	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4"	FT	60	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
37	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6"	FT	55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 660.00
38	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12"	FT	114	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,482.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,710.00
39	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24"	FT	15	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00
40	Aggregate Shoulder, 6"	TON	4	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 176.00
41	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	1,150	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00
42	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
43	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
44	Flagger	DAY	10	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
45	Inlet Protection	EACH	32	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,480.00
46	Dewatering Bag	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
47	Temporary Staging	CY	700	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00
48	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
49	Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
50	Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling	LOADS	175	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 518,035.00		\$ 442,549.00		\$ 445,729.00		\$ 560,255.00		\$ 631,011.00		\$ 685,907.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =						-14.57%		-13.96%		8.15%		21.81%		32.41%	

Note: Errors in submitted bids are highlighted